OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH-WEST) DWARKA DISTRICT COURTS, NEW DELHI

ORDER

It is hereby directed that the following Officers of Delhi Judicial Service posted at South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, are hereby authorized for hearing and dispose of urgent matters under the Delhi Rent Control Act, 1958 pertaining to South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, filed during the Winter Vacation, 2024, for the dates mentioned against their names:

Dates/period	Name of Judicial Officer
16 17 70174 and 77 17 70174	Ms. Tanya Bamniyal, SCJ-cum-RC (Room No. 207)
1 /X / / // 4 / / // and 4 / / //	Ms. Swayam Siddha Tripathy, ACJ-cum-CCJ-cum-ARC (Room No. 201)

The Judicial Officers concerned shall hold Court in their own court rooms to hear and dispose of urgent matters under the Delhi Rent Control Act, 1958, filed during the Winter Vacation, 2024 and shall be assisted by their own court staff. The said Judicial Officers shall be entitled for compensatory leave in lieu of the duty performed by them during the Winter Vacation, 2024, which may be availed within a period of one year, as per leave Rules of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

-Sd-

(Sanjeev Jain)

Principal Judge, Family Court (HQs)/ Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W) Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

No. 37993-38022 /Wint.Vac./DJS(Civil)/Judl./DWK/2024 Dated: 19-12-2024

Copy forwarded for information (through e-mail) to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judges, North-West, South, South-East, East, New Delhi, Shahdara, North-East, West, North Districts, Rohini, Saket, Karkardooma and Patiala House Courts Complexes, New Delhi.
- 4. The Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge, PC Act (CBI), Rouse Avenue Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 5. The Officers Concerned.
- 6. The A.A.O/D.D.O, Accounts Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 7. The Branch In-charges of all Branches functioning at South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 8. The Branch In-charge(s) Computer Branch and R & I Branch for uploading this Order on the web page of District Courts, Dwarka and LAYERS respectively.
- 9. The President/Hony. Secy., DCBA, Dwarka Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 10. PS to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 11. PS to the undersigned.

-Sd-

Principal Judge, Family Court (HQs)/ Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W) Dwarka Courts, New Delhi